GoHenry Sony Tech Bundle Giveaway

Terms and Conditions:

This prize draw is for the chance for 1 individual to win a Sony tech bundle (the "Prize"). The Prize includes: 1 x Sony Bravia 65" LED HDR 4K Ultra HD Smart Google TV, 1 x Sony Bluetooth Soundbar with Wireless Subwoofer, 1 x Sony Smart 3D 4K UHD Blu-Ray/DVD Player with High Resolution Audio, 1 x Sony Noise-Cancelling Wireless Bluetooth Over-Ear Headphones, 1 x Sony PartyBox Bluetooth Portable Speaker with Lights, 1 x Sony Vlog Camera. The Prize will be sent with secure delivery.

- 1. This prize draw will be open from 9:00 BST on the 26th May 2023 until 23:59 BST on the 23rd June 2023 (the "Entry Period").
- 2. To enter this prize draw, you must:
 - o Follow @gohenry on Instagram; and
 - Tag one friend in the Giveaway Post

You must enter the prize draw during the Entry Period. On the 26th May 2023 GoHenry will upload a post featuring the Prize on Instagram (@GoHenry), this will be the Giveaway Post.

- 3. This prize draw is open to all residents in the mainland United Kingdom aged 13 and over.
- 4. You must enter this prize draw yourself and not on behalf of anyone else, joint entries are not permitted. You are limited to one entry.
- 5. This prize draw will close on the 23rd June 2023 at 23:59 BST. The winners will be selected at random by GoHenry. The winners shall be contacted by the 28th June 2023 via Instagram direct message.
- 6. GoHenry will contact the winners via Instagram direct message to confirm the winner's prize and any other details needed to deliver the prize to the winner.
- 7. It is the responsibility of the winner or the winner's parent/guardian to provide the correct delivery information to prize provider
- 8. Reasonable efforts will be made to contact the winner. However, if the winner does not provide the necessary details needed to deliver the prize within 14 days or is unable to comply with these terms and conditions, GoHenry reserves the right to offer the prize to the next eligible entrant selected at random.
- 9. Delivery is available to addresses within mainland UK only; this excludes delivery outside of England, Scotland, Wales & Northern Ireland.
- 10. Items will be delivered to one address only
- 11. If GoHenry believes that any entry contravenes these terms and conditions, GoHenry reserves the right to reject the entry at its sole discretion

- 12. The Prize is as stated and cannot be transferred to another individual. The Prize is non transferable and non refundable.
- 13. No cash alternative is available.
- 14. All prizes are subject to availability. In the event that any of the products listed above are unavailable, an alternative product of equal value will be provided.
- 15. The Prize Provider is Element London Ltd.
- 16. The Prize Provider will endeavour to get products delivered to the winner within 28 days of confirming delivery address with Prize Provider(Element London Ltd), however, due to industry-wide delivery delays, there may be unforeseen delays to deliveries of physical prizes.
- 17. The Prize may need to be signed for on delivery and it is the recipient's responsibility to ensure that all items are present, correct and undamaged once in their possession.
- 18. The recipient may need to provide ID on delivery.
- 19. Any personal data supplied by entrants is used solely for the purpose of fulfilling this prize draw and will not be disclosed to third parties for any other purpose without the entrants explicit consent. GoHenry will always use and keep personal data in accordance with its privacy policy which can be found online at https://www.gohenrv.com/uk/web/terms-and-conditions/.
- 20. Any personal data submitted by the winner to the Prize Provider will be treated in accordance with Prize Provider's privacy policy, which is accessible at:

 https://element-london.com/element-london-privacy-policy-travel-english/
- 21. To the extent permissible under applicable law, GoHenry shall not be liable to any entrant or to the winner for any loss or damage howsoever caused (whether in contract, tort (including, without limitation, negligence) statutory duty or otherwise) arising out of or in connection with the prize draw.
- 22. This prize draw is not sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or in association with Instagram.
- 23. This prize draw is not open to employees or associates of GoHenry Limited.
- 24. This prize draw may be varied or withdrawn at any time in whole or in part without prior notice and is subject to availability and our Fair Use policy.
- 25. Participation in this prize draw constitutes acceptance of these terms and conditions.
- 26. These terms and conditions are governed by English law and any disputes arising in connection with the prize draw will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of England.
- 27. The Promoter is GoHenry Limited, registered at Stirley House, Ampress Lane, Lymington, Hampshire, SO41 8LW.